Join

The purpose of the Fremont County Historical Society (a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization) is to celebrate the history of Fremont County in Colorado. The Historical Society provides a means through which organizations and individuals interested in Fremont County history can work together in identifying, collecting, organizing, and preserving any material which may help to establish and illustrate the history of the county through its exploration, settlement, development and activities in peace and war.

- 1. To provide pertinent and factual history for visitors and residents.
- 2. To produce books, newsletters, programs and pamphlets for those who are visiting our area to see the value and beauty here, and to read about our pioneer routes and roots.
- 3. To cooperate in the promotion, placing, marking and dedication of historical signs, monuments, and cemeteries.
- 4. To assist in listing, marking, and mapping the locations in Fremont County of museums, libraries, historic building sites, trails, tour routes, and tourist attractions related to local history.
- 5. To promote exhibits featuring the history, the geology and the minerals of the area and tours to historic places. Our members act as docents at the Prospect Heights Jail to explain the story for visitors.
- 6. To promote and support museums and libraries in Fremont County while maintaining the availability and accuracy of their historical materials and information.
- 7. To solicit those teaching and promoting history in the schools; to give financial assistance to those from whom we receive requests. Examples of assistance would be the Pike Trunk series for 4th Graders and the Garden Park School.

Membership

Name_____

Address_____

City/State/Zip_____

Phone______

E-Mail_____

Would you prefer to receive Fremont County Historical Society newsletters by: _____e-mail or _____ USPS mail

Single: \$15Family: \$20Business/Organization: \$25Life: \$150

Please mail above information and check to:

Fremont County Historical Society P.O. Box 965 Cañon City, CO 81215

For questions call Pat Nelson, Treasurer at: 719 285 8284

OR: <u>fchs@fremontheritage.com</u>